UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

(Abstract)

Representation submitted by Dr. S. Nazeeb, Member, Syndicate – Inclusion of 'Research Centre, University of Kerala' in the Title Page of Ph.D theses and in the Address Line of all publications - Orders issued.

No. Ac.E II/18952/2019Academic E II SectionDated, Thiruvananthapuram, 18/07/2019

Read: 1. Representation from Dr. S. Nazeeb, Member, Syndicate dtd. 11.06.2019
2. Item No. 10.41 of the minutes of the meeting of the Syndicate held on 12.06.2019

ORDER

The Syndicate at its meeting held on 12.06.2019, considered the representation submitted by Dr. S. Nazeeb, Member, Syndicate, vide paper read as (1) above and resolved vide paper read as (2) above that the title page of the Ph.D theses from all Research Centres under University of Kerala shall incorporate 'Research Centre, University of Kerala'. Further resolved that the address line of all publications from Research Centres shall incorporate 'Research Centre, University of Kerala'.

Sanction has therefore been accorded by the Vice-Chancellor to implement the above resolution of the Syndicate and accordingly

- 1. The title page of the Ph.D theses from all Research Centres under University of Kerala shall incorporate 'Research Centre, University of Kerala'.
- 2. The address line of all publications from Research Centres under University of Kerala shall incorporate 'Research Centre, University of Kerala'.

Orders are issued accordingly.

Sd/-

Mini G. Deputy Registrar (Acad. III) For Registrar

ΓY

ARD

Copy to:

- 1. The Heads of all University Teaching Departments
- 2. Dean, Faculties
- 3. Heads of Approved Research Centres
- 4. The Librarian, Kerala University Library, Palayam/Kariavattom
- 5. The PS to VC/PVC
- 6. The PA to Registrar/CE/FO
- 7. The PRO/Enquiry
- 8. Ac.EI/Ac.EV/Ac.EVI/Ac.EVII Sections.
- 9. The Director, Research
- 10. Stock file/File Copy/Office Copy

Forwarded/By order